Tyollisyystilasto
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Esittelija
Paatdsesitys

Paatos

Ptk tark.

Pohjois-Pohjanmaan ELY-keskus/tyéllisyyskatsaus

tammikuu helmikuu
tydvoima 4186 4207
tyottomyysaste, % 11,8 11,6
tydnhakijat yhteensa 494 487
- miehet 329 327
- naiset 165 160
alle 20-vuotiaat 16 9
alle 25-vuotiaat 55 48
yli 50-vuotiaat 206 204
yli vuoden tyéttdmana 124 127
vajaakuntoiset 69 69
avoimet tyopaikat 50 73

Kunnanjohtaja Manninen Marjukka
Kunnanhallitus merkitsee tiedoksi.

Merkittiin tiedoksi.

maaliskuu
4207
12,2
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350
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12
51
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